1
AN33014UA
 1-channel DC-DC Step Down Regulator Circuit that
employs Voltage Mode Switching Control System
 Current Feedback Function compensates output
voltage drop due to external USB cable loss
 Internal reference voltage is within  1.5% accuracy
 Input Voltage Range :  PVCC , VCC: 5 V ~ 25 V

RS1RS2
Notes) This application circuit and layout is an example. The operation of mass production set is not guaranteed. You should
perform enough evaluation and verification on the design of mass production set. You are fully responsible for the
incorporation of the above  application circuit and information in the design of your equipment.
Doc No. TA4-EA-06038
Revision. 6
Established : 2011-11-18
Revised : 2013-11-08
19
AN33014UA
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION ( Continued )
Figure :  Recommended component
Reference Part Name Value Maker Description
C-BT,C-CT,
C-SS,C-TL
GCM188R11C104KA01J 0.1µF Murata Setting Capacitor
C1 GCM1882C1H222JA01J 2.2nF Murata Compensation Capacitor
C2 GCM1882C1H471JA01J 470pF Murata Compensation Capacitor
C3 GCM1882C1H270JA01J 27pF Murata Compensation Capacitor
CVREG GCM188R71C105KA49J 1µF Murata VREG Capacitor
CVCC3,CVCC4,
CVCC5
CKG57NX7R1H226MT 22µF TDK Input Capacitor
C-VOUT1 TMK325C7226MM-T 22µF TAIYO,YUDEN Output Capacitor
C-VOUT2 GCM188R11C104KA01J 0.1µF Murata Output Capacitor
L1 CDRH8D43-100NC 10µH SUMIDA Inductor
D1 DB24416 - Panasonic Schottky Diode
R1 ERA3AEB752V R=7.5k Panasonic Compensation & Feedback Resistor
R2 ERA3AEB152V R=1.5k Panasonic Compensation & Feedback Resistor
RA-1 ERA3AEB303V R=30k Panasonic Compensation & Feedback Resistor
RB-1 ERA3AEB752V R=7.5k Panasonic Compensation & Feedback Resistor
R-RADJ ERA3AEB303V R=30k Panasonic Current Feedback  Adjustment  Resistor
RFLAG ERA3AEB204V R=200k Panasonic Pull-up Resistor
R-RT2 ERA3AEB134V R=130k Panasonic OSC Setting Resistor (Fsw=490kHz)
RSENSE ERJ6BWFR050V R=50m Panasonic Output Current Sense Resistor
RA-2,RB-2,R7,
R8,R9,RBTVCC
ERJ3GEY0R00V R=0 Panasonic -
CS1 GCM1882C1H332JA01J 3300pF Murata Snubber Circuit
RS1 ERA3AEB221V R=220 Panasonic Snubber Circuit
RS2 MPZ1608S300A - TDK Ferrite Beads
Doc No. TA4-EA-06038
Revision. 6
Established : 2011-11-18